TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM364132

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|----------------|
|------------------|----------------|

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------|---|----------------|-------------------------------|
| ComAv Asset Management, LLC | FORMERLY Pacific Aviation Group, LLC | 11/30/2015 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ComAv, LLC | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 18499 PHANTOM W BLDG 17 | |
| City: | VICTORVILLE | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92394 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4674007 | PACIFIC AVIATION GROUP |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497173100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-717-3000

dgubernick@calljensen.com Email:

Deborah A. Gubernick **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 610 Newport Center Dr., Suite 700 Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COM07-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deborah A. Gubernick

SIGNATURE: /dag/

DATE SIGNED: 12/01/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=PACIFIC AVIATION GROUP_trademark assignment to ComAv LLC (1Dec2015)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005679 FRAME: 0317

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is effective as of November 30, 2015 by and between ComAv Asset Management, LLC ("Assignor") a Delaware limited liability company, and ComAv, LLC, a California limited liability company whose primary address is 18499 Phantom West, Building 17, Victorville California 92394 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, is using, and is to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademark/service mark identified under U.S. Registration Number 4674007 for the mark PACIFIC AVIATION GROUP, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired goodwill in the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark and has not abandoned same;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark worldwide; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest and goodwill as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademark worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby permanently assigns and transfers to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademark worldwide, together with the business and goodwill symbolized by said Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first written above.

William Morris:

William Morris:

In his capacity as <u>Executive Vice President</u> on behalf of ComAv Asset Management, LLC

In his capacity as ExcelveVice Insided on behalf of ComAv, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005679 FRAME: 0318

RECORDED: 12/01/2015